

ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS

adani

Electricity

REGISTERED OFFICE: ADANI CORPORATE HOUSE, SHANTIGRAM, NEAR VAISHNO DEVI CIRCLE, S. G. HIGHWAY, KHODIYAR, AHMEDABAD - 382 421, GUJARAT, INDIA.

HEAD OFFICE : CTS 407/A (NEW), 408 (OLD), VILLAGE EKSAR, DEVIDAS LANE, OFF SVP ROAD, NEAR DEVIDAS LANE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, BORIVALI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 103, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.

This is a multi-site certificate, additional site(s) are listed on the next page(s)

Bureau Veritas Certification Holding SAS – UK Branch certifies that the Management System of the above organization has been audited and found to be in accordance with the requirements of the Management System Standards detailed below.

Standards

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018

Scope of certification

POWER TRANSMISSION TO MUMBAI THROUGH EHV GRIDS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR SETTING UP EHV SUB-STATIONS, EHV FEEDERS, EHV CABLE LAYING AND SUPPORT SERVICES SUCH AS NETWORK DEVELOPMENT; PLANNING; **ENGINEERING; LEGAL; PROJECT MANAGEMENT GROUP; CENTRAL OPERATIONS &** MAINTENANCE; BUDGET MONITORING; ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & SAFETY; SECURITY; BUSINESS EXCELLENCE GROUP

Original cycle start date for ISO 9001 & ISO 14001:

Original cycle start date for ISO 45001:

Recertification cycle start date:

03 July 2019

12 March 2010

20 January 2022

Subject to the continued satisfactory operation of the organization's Management System, this certificate expires on: 06 March 2025

Certificate No. IND.22.6615/IM/U

Version: 1

Revision date: 20 January 2022

Signed on behalf of BVCH SAS UK Branch Jagdheesh N. MANIAN Head - CERTIFICATION, South Asia **Commodities, Industry & Facilities Division**

> Certification body address:

5th Floor, 66 Prescot Street, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom.

Local office:

Bureau Veritas (India) Private Limited (Certification Business) 72 Business Park, Marol Industrial Area, MIDC Cross Road "C", Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, India.

Pg 1 of 3

MANAGEMI SYSTEM VENT

0008

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. To check this certificate validity please call + 91 22 6274 2000.



ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS

adani

Electricity

Standards

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018

Scope of certification

POWER TRANSMISSION TO MUMBAI THROUGH EHV GRIDS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR SETTING UP EHV SUB-STATIONS, EHV FEEDERS, EHV CABLE LAYING AND SUPPORT SERVICES SUCH AS NETWORK DEVELOPMENT; PLANNING; ENGINEERING; LEGAL; PROJECT MANAGEMENT GROUP; CENTRAL OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE; BUDGET MONITORING; ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & SAFETY; SECURITY; BUSINESS EXCELLENCE GROUP

SITE	ADDRESS	SCOPE	
HEAD OFFICE	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED CTS 407/A (NEW), 408 (OLD), VILLAGE EKSAR, DEVIDAS LANE, OFF SVP ROAD, NEAR DEVIDAS LANE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, BORIVALI (WEST), MUMBAI – 400 103, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.	PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR SETTING UP EHV SUB-STATIONS, EHV FEEDERS, EHV CABLE LAYING AND SUPPORT SERVICES SUCH AS NETWORK DEVELOPMENT; PLANNING; ENGINEERING; LEGAL; PROJECT MANAGEMENT GROUP; CENTRAL OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE; BUDGET MONITORING; ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & SAFETY; SECURITY; BUSINESS EXCELLENCE GROUP	
VERSOVA EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV VERSOVA EHV SUBSTATION, OFF LOKHANDWALA, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI – 400 053, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.		
GHODBUNDER EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV GHODBUNDER EHV SUBSTATION, NEAR RAJ BUCKET FACTORY, MIRA ROAD (EAST), THANE DISTRICT – 410 107, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.	POWER TRANSMISSION TO MUMBAI THROUGH	
AAREY EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV AAREY EHV SUB STATION, DINKAR DESAI ROAD, OPP. UNIT NO. 19, AAREY MILK COLONY, GOREGAON (E) MUMBAI – 400 065, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.	EHV GRIDS	
GHODBUNDER TFM	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV GHODBUNDER EHV SUBSTATION, NEAR RAJ BUCKET FACTORY, MIRA ROAD (EAST), THANE DISTRICT – 410 107, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.		

Certificate No. IND.22.6615/IM/U

Version: 1

Revision date: 20 January 2022

Signed on behalf of BVCH SA'S UK Branch Jagdheesh N. MANIAN Head – CERTIFICATION, South Asia Commodities, Industry & Facilities Division



Certification body address: Local office: 5th Floor, 66 Prescot Street, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom.

Bureau Veritas (India) Private Limited (Certification Business) 72 Business Park, Marol Industrial Area, MIDC Cross Road "C", Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093, India.

Pg 2 of 3

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. To check this certificate validity please call **+ 91 22 6274 2000**.





ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS

adani

Electricity

Standards

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018

Scope of certification

POWER TRANSMISSION TO MUMBAI THROUGH EHV GRIDS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR SETTING UP EHV SUB-STATIONS, EHV FEEDERS, EHV CABLE LAYING AND SUPPORT SERVICES SUCH AS NETWORK DEVELOPMENT; PLANNING; ENGINEERING; LEGAL; PROJECT MANAGEMENT GROUP; CENTRAL OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE; BUDGET MONITORING; ENVIRONMENT, HEALTH & SAFETY; SECURITY; BUSINESS EXCELLENCE GROUP

SITE	ADDRESS	SCOPE	
GOREGAON EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV GOREGAON EHV SUBSTATION, OPP SAHARA INDIA, S.V.ROAD, GOREGAON (WEST), MUMBAI – 400 062, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.	POWER TRANSMISSION TO MUMBAI THROUGH EHV GRIDS	
SAKI EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV SAKI EHV SUBSTATION, ANDHERI KURLA ROAD, SAKI NAKA JUNCTION, NEAR LOGITECH PARK, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 072, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.		
CHEMBUR EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV CHEMBUR EHV SUBSTATION, C.S.T. NO. 656, OFF VILLAGE BORLA, NEXT TO ATHARVA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, NEAR DEONAR BUS DEPOT, SION - TROMBAY ROAD, MUMBAI – 400 088, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.		
BORIVALI EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV BORIVALI EHV SUBSTATION, C.S.T. NO. 206, OFF MAGATHANE VILLAGE, DATTAPADA ROAD JUNCTION, WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY, BORIVALI (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 066, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA.		
GORAI EHV SUBSTATION	ADANI ELECTRICITY MUMBAI LIMITED TRANSMISSION BUSINESS 220KV GORAI EHV SUBSTATION, NEAR M.C.G.M. DUMPING GROUND, L.T. ROAD, GORAI, BORIVALI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 091,MAHARASHTRA, INDIA	POWER TRANSMISSION TO MUMBAI THROUGH EHV GRIDS AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR SETTING UP EHV SUB-STATIONS, EHV FEEDERS, EHV CABLE LAYING	

Certificate No. IND.22.6615/IM/U

Version: 1

Revision date: 20 January 2022

Signed on behalf of BVCH SAS UK Branch Jagdheesh N. MANIAN Head – CERTIFICATION, South Asia Commodities, Industry & Facilities Division

> Certification body address: Local office:

5th Floor, 66 Prescot Street, London, E1 8HG, United Kingdom.

Bureau Veritas (India) Private Limited (Certification Business) 72 Business Park, Marol Industrial Area, MIDC Cross Road "C", Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093, India. UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 0008

200

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the management system requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. To check this certificate validity please call **+ 91 22 6274 2000**.

Pg 3 of 3